

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 19070/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in WP No.8540/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

CIT (CENTRAL) KANPUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER