

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34982/2013

CIT (CENTRAL) KANPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present.
The respondent shall be directed to file the counter
affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case he
intends to do so.
List again on 22.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar