

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.34982/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2010 in WP No.8540/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

CIT (CENTRAL) KANPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sampath, Adv.
Mr. S. Krishnan Sampath, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after eight weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four
weeks from today. The respondent is at liberty to file an
additional affidavit for bringing relevant documents on

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.02.10
18:11:17 IST
Reason:
record.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master