

Listed on :- 23.11.2015
Court No. :- 3
Item No. :- 38

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 34982 OF 2013

C.I.T. (CENTRAL) KANPUR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was please to pass the following order:-

"Let the matter be listed after eight weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks from today. The respondent is at liberty to file an additional affidavit for bringing relevant documents on record."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 24th April, 2015 filed Rejoinder affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the respondent has not filed additional affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR