

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34982/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/08/2010  
in WP No.8540/2009 passed by the High Court Of Allahabad At  
Lucknow)

CIT (CENTRAL) KANPUR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad,Ad.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Sony,Adv.  
For Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2015.Additional document, if any, be filed within one  
week from today.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar