

Listed on :- 4.12.2015
Court No. :- 2
Item No. :- 39

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 34982 OF 2013

C.I.T. (CENTRAL) KANPUR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was please to pass the following order:-

"List the matter on 4th December, 2015.

Additional document, if any, be filed within one week from today."

It is submitted that Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate for the respondant has on 26th November, 2015 filed Additional documents. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR